

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE BANDARU SYAMSUNDER

M.A.C.M.A.No.3376 of 2017

JUDGMENT:

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 Mr. B. Abhay Siddhanth Mootha represented the case and again submitted that he is ready to proceed with hearing.

2. There is no representation for the appellant, though the matter is listed under the caption for 'dismissal'.

3. Hence, this Motor Accidents Civil Miscellaneous Appeal is dismissed for default with costs.

Consequently, miscellaneous petitions if any, stands closed. The interim stay if any, granted shall stands vacated.

JUSTICE BANDARU SYAMSUNDER

Date: 14.03.2023

Pmk

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE BANDARU SYAMSUNDER

M.A.C.M.A.No.3376 OF 2017

Date: 14.03.2023

Pmk